
Visit www.civhc.org/shop-for-care for named facility comparisons 
for these imaging services along with episode-based procedure pricing. 

Variation in Prices for Imaging Services, 2020 
Colorado All Payer Claims Database 

LOWEST / HIGHEST FACILITY MEDIAN 

C
T

 S
ca

ns

Abdomen and 
pelvis, w/ contrast

Abdomen and 
pelvis, w/wo 
contrast

Head or brain 
$180

$320

$300
$4,190

$4,090

$1,380

M
am

m
og

ra
ph

y
(p

re
ve

nt
iv

e 
sc

re
en

in
g)

Both breasts $60
$1,500

Breast, single

U
ltr

as
ou

nd
s

Abdomen, 
complete 

$110
$1,150

Breast, single $90
$950

M
R

I S
ca

n

Arm joint $150
$2,890

Brain $490
$2,120

Brain, w/wo 
contrast 

$150
$3,570

Leg joint $150
$2,690

Lower spinal 
canal

$150
$2,570

Pelvis w/wo 
contrast 

$150
$3,600

$60
$480

STATEWIDE MEDIAN  

$394

$348

$320

$160

$150

$170

$90

$350

$520

$570

$470

$320

$590



LOWEST / HIGHEST FACILITY MEDIAN 

Ankle

X
-R

ay
s

$30
$540

Foot
$30

$540

Hand $30

Knee
$30

$540

Spine, L-2 
4 or more views 

$40
$940

$600

$30
$590

Spine, L-S 
2-3 views 

Neck and spine 
2-3 views 

$30
$490

Pelvis $30
$330

$20Shoulder
$480

Thoracic spine 
2 views 

$20
$410

Wrist
$30

$660

O
th

er

Heart vessel study 
using drugs or 
exercise 

$540
$5,380

Bone density test 
of spine or hips

$90
$610

STATEWIDE MEDIAN  

$40

$40

$47

$40

$64

$40

$40

$69

$30

$26

$40

$708

$90


